To:

From:

Subject:

State of California California State Transportation Agency
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Memorandum

CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS CTC Meeting: ~ June 25, 2014
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Reference No.:  2.5C.(1b)

Action Item
NORMA ORTEGA Prepared by: Steven Keck
Chief Financial Officer Division Chief

Budgets

FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR STATE ADMINISTERED STIP PROJECTS ON THE
STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM
RESOLUTION FP-13-64

RECOMMENDATION:

The California Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California
Transportation Commission allocate $1,555,000 for two State administered State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) projects, on the State Highway System.

ISSUE:

The attached vote list describes two State administered STIP projects on the State Highway System
totaling $1,555,000. The Department is ready to proceed with these projects and is requesting an
allocation at this time.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION:

Resolved, that $1,280,000 be allocated from the Budget Act of 2012, Budget Act Items
2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890 for construction and $275,000 for construction engineering for
two State administered STIP projects described on the attached vote list.

Attachment

“Provide a safe, sustainable, integrated and efficient transportation system
to enhance California’s economy and livability™

TAB 71


ctc007
Typewritten Text
TAB 71


CTC Financial Vote List

June 25, 2014

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount PPNO
Recipient Program/Year
RTPA/CTC Project Title Prgm’d Amount Budget Year
County Location Project ID Item #
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description Adv Phase Fund Type Amount by
Postmile Project Support Expenditures EA Program Code Fund Type
2.5c.(1b) State Administered STIP Projects on the State Highway System Resolution FP-13-64
1
$1,495,000 Northern Corridor Native Tree & Shrub Planting. In and 05-2266 001-0042 $5,000
near Buellton, Los Alamos, Orcutt and Santa Maria. From IIP FE/13-14 SHA
Department of 0.3 mile south of Nojoqui Creek Bridge to the Route CON ENG 001-0890 $240,000
Transportation 101/166 north junction. Install native trees and shrubs. $230,000 FTF
SBCAG $245,000
SB/SLO Final Project Development (IIP-TE) CONST 2012-13
05-SB/SLO-101 Support Estimate: $ 358,000 $1,250,000 301-0042 $25,000
Various Programmed Amount:  $ 360,000 0500000476 SHA
Adjustment: $ 0 (<20%) 4 301-0890 $1,225,000
Final Right of Way Estimate (IIP —TE) 070703 & 4 20 ZOFJZFS 700
Right-of-Way Estimate: $ 2,000 e
Programmed Amount:  $ 5,000
Adjustment: $ 3,000 (Credit)
(Additional $15,000 IIP CONST ENG from interregional
shares.)
Outcome/Output: Plant approximately 5,300 trees and
shrubs.
2
$60,000 C. V. Kane SRRA Interpretive Displays. Near the city of 08-0177F 001-0042 $1,000
Barstow, at the C. V. Kane Safety Roadside Rest Area IIP FE/13-14 SHA
Department of (SRRA). Install interpretive displays. CON ENG 001-0890 $29,000
Transportation $48,000 FTF
SANBAG Final Project Development (IIP) $30,000
San Bernardino Support Estimate: $ 55,000 CONST 2012-13
08-SBd-15 Programmed Amount:  $ 58,000 $151.000 301-0042 $1,000
107.3 Adjustment: $ 0 (< 20%) $30’000 SHA
Fing_l Ff]ighlﬁ\‘;\;wﬁg’ EstimatesgllP) . 08000420193 30'1:19290 $29,000
ight-of-Way Estimate:
Pr%grammeg Amount:  $ 3,000 0G8413 & 4 20.20.025.700
Adjustment: $ 3,000 (credit)

(The project has been down scoped to install interpretative

displays only on one side of the freeway.)

($139,000 in savings ($18,000 CON ENG and $121,000
CON) to be returned to interregional shares.)

Outcome/Output: Install interpretative displays inside a
newly constructed SRRA.

Page 1 of 1




	2.5c (1b) STIP TE CON SHS  - Draft - KD
	M e m o r a n d u m
	CTC Meeting: June 25, 2014 
	Reference No.: 2.5c.(1b)
	Prepared by: Steven Keck
	RECOMMENDATION:
	UISSUE:
	UFINANCIAL RESOLUTION:
	Attachment

	2.5c (1b) att



